

## Saint James School of Medicine Partners with OnlineMedEd to Enhance Clinical Education

*Leading Caribbean medical school enhances its clinical program with a new platform.* 



SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

SAINT JAMES

PARK RIDGE, IL, UNITED STATES, March 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Saint</u> <u>James School of Medicine</u> (SJSM), a leading <u>Caribbean medical school</u>, is

proud to announce a new agreement with <u>OnlineMedEd</u>, a premier online medical education platform. Through this partnership, SJSM will integrate OnlineMedEd's cutting-edge resources into its core clinical rotations, ensuring a higher quality and more uniform educational experience for its students.

SJSM

## ٢٢

Our partnership with OnlineMedEd ensures that every student in core clinical rotations has access to standardized, high-quality educational materials."

Dr. Jose Ramirez

This initiative aims to boost student performance on the USMLE Step 2 by providing structured, high-yield content designed to strengthen clinical knowledge and critical thinking skills. The expected outcome is higher pass rates, improved scores, and better residency match success for SJSM graduates.

"At Saint James School of Medicine, we are committed to continuously improving our academic offerings to give our

students the best possible preparation for their medical careers. Our partnership with OnlineMedEd ensures that every student in core clinical rotations has access to standardized, high-quality educational materials that will strengthen their knowledge and confidence as they move toward residency," said Dr. Jose Ramirez, Provost of Saint James School of Medicine.

With this strategic investment, SJSM continues its mission of providing an affordable yet rigorous medical education, empowering students to achieve their dreams of becoming physicians.

For more information, visit <u>www.sjsm.org</u>.

Dan Cuckovic Saint James School of Medicine +1 847-375-9121 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792387738

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.